RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2018-299

Council Meeting Date: 12-17-2018 Date Adopted: 12-172018

Title: SALARY RESOLUTION

Councilperson _Mufioz _submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by
Councilperson Madden .

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence,
in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, as follows:
1. The proper officers of the Borough of New Providence are hereby directed to
draw the necessary vouchers bi-weekly and pay the same to all employees of the
Borough of New Providence, based upon their annual salaries as listed herein,

effective January 1, 2019 or as otherwise noted below.

MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL Salary / Rate
Allen B. Morgan Mayor 6,000
Matthew Cumisky Council Member 4,500
Peter DeSarno Council Member 4,500
Michael Gennaro Council Member 4,500
Nadine Geoffroy Council Member 4,500
Robert Mufioz Council Member 4,500
Robert Robinson Council Member 4,500

PART-TIME PROFESSIONALS

Donald Bogosian Municipal Court Judge 27,780
Michael Mitzner Municipal Prosecutor 22,000
Dan Garra Municipal Court Security 24  /hour
John Demassi Public Defender 2,500
Richard Nelson, MD Borough Physician 6,000
Joseph Caputo Plumbing Inspector 25,090
Joseph Marretta Electrical Inspector 27,370

Len Perre Building Inspector 27,370



William Daniels
Drew Vignali
Drew Vignali
Craig Stapfer
Dan Royland

Building Inspector
Fire Official

Fire Inspector
Fire Inspector
Fire Inspector

PART-TIME OFFICIALS/EMPLOYEES

Bryan Flynn
Jennifer Aranda
Karen Lambert
Patty Kummer
Stacey Kinum

Therese Dalton
Michelle Zack

Michael Ferlise
Charles Cellini

Jose Homero Fuentes
Kathleen Nagy DeRosa
Margaret Koontz
Diane Rispoli

Betty Ann Stinchcomb
Jessica Short
Margaret Dilley
Carmella Sibilia

All

LEVEL 2

Donna Sarna
Susan Del.uise
Nancy Pasquale
Diane Wolfe

LEVEL 3

Debbie Timko
Arlene Regan
Kathleen Herrigel
Cindy Reis
Marilyn Huertas
Jessie Parisi

Tax Assessor

Borough Nurse
Administrative Assistant
Part-Time Admin Assistant
Program Coord.

DeCorso Center Manager
Administrative Asst.

Senior Citizen Bus Driver

Senior Citizen Bus Driver- Substitute
Senior Citizen Custodian

Office Clerk

Administrative Assistant

Alliance Coordinator/Finance Office
Payroll Specialist

Administrative Assistant

Violations Clerk

Violations Clerk

School Crossing Guards

Administrative Assistant
Telecommunications Coordinator
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant

Control Person/Office Manager
Deputy Director of Recreation
Finance Officer Manager

PIO — DID - Economic Development
Violations Clerk

Deputy Court Administrator

50,125

7,650
10,940
10,940
10,940

38,190
39,520
32,500
50,200
26,000
27,300
33,800
28,600
24
24
23
22,880
39,000
28
42,435
26,000
27,300
24
21

66,585
66,585
66,585
42,000
44,000

70,100
60,000
77,520
64,475
64,770
74,180

Effective 5/1/19

/hour
/hour
/hour

/hour

/hour
/hour

Effective 9/1/19



LEVEL 4

Denise Brinkofski Deputy Clerk/Tax Collector 82,000

Bernadette Cuccaro Recreation Director 74,825

Jim Johnston Public Works Manager 123,830

Keith Lynch Director of Planning and Development 119,340

Robert Gelormini Deputy Public Works Manager 102,870

Macrina Carra Court Administrator 107,000

LEVEL 5

Douglas Marvin Borough Administrator 166,200

Wendi B. Barry Borough Clerk/Deputy Administrator 126,000

POLICE

Anthony Buccelli Police Chief 176,895
Special Police Officer Il 25 /hour
Special Police Officer 25 /hour
Special Police Officer llI 25 /hour
Special Police Officer IlI 25 /hour

2. There is also herein authorized to qualified personnel, upon approval of the Borough
Administrator, an allowance for personal automobile use for official business reimbursement at
the prevailing IRS rate.

3. In addition to the above-stated salaries, longevity shall be paid to each listed full time
employee pursuant to the terms of Section 4 of Ordinance 2017-15.

4. All other classified positions in the Borough of New Providence shall be
Compensated in accordance with the rates of compensation established by Ordinance 2017-15
entitled "An Ordinance Fixing the Minimum and Maximum Rates of Compensation for Certain
Offices and Positions of Employment Established and Maintained In and For the Borough of New
Providence" and shall be paid on a bi-monthly basis or in such manner as shall be further
ordered.

APPROVED, this 17" day of December, 2018.
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| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough

Council held on the 17" day of December, 2018.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




