RESOLUTION of the BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE

Resolution No. 2018-299

Council Meeting Date: 12-17-2018 Date Adopted: 12-172018

Title: SALARY RESOLUTION

Councilperson $\underline{\text{Mu\~noz}}$ submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by Councilperson $\underline{\text{Madden}}$.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The proper officers of the Borough of New Providence are hereby directed to draw the necessary vouchers bi-weekly and pay the same to all employees of the Borough of New Providence, based upon their annual salaries as listed herein, effective January 1, 2019 or as otherwise noted below.

MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL		Salary / Ra	ite
Allen B. Morgan	Mayor	6,000	
Matthew Cumisky	Council Member	4,500	
Peter DeSarno	Council Member	4,500	
Michael Gennaro	Council Member	4,500	
Nadine Geoffroy	Council Member	4,500	
Robert Muñoz	Council Member	4,500	
Robert Robinson	Council Member	4,500	
PART-TIME PROFESSIONALS			
Donald Bogosian	Municipal Court Judge	27,780	
Michael Mitzner	Municipal Prosecutor	22,000	
Dan Garra	Municipal Court Security	24	/hour
John Demassi	Public Defender	2,500	
Richard Nelson, MD	Borough Physician	6,000	
Joseph Caputo	Plumbing Inspector	25,090	
Joseph Marretta	Electrical Inspector	27,370	
Len Perre	Building Inspector	27,370	

William Daniels	Building Inspector	50,125	
Drew Vignali	Fire Official	7,650	
Drew Vignali	Fire Inspector	10,940	
Craig Stapfer	Fire Inspector	10,940	
Dan Royland	Fire Inspector	10,940	
PART-TIME OFFICIALS/EMPLOYE	ES		
Bryan Flynn	Tax Assessor	38,190	
Jennifer Aranda	Borough Nurse	39,520	
Karen Lambert	Administrative Assistant	32,500	
Patty Kummer	Part-Time Admin Assistant	50,200	
Stacey Kinum	Program Coord.	26,000	
		27,300	Effective 5/1/19
Therese Dalton	DeCorso Center Manager	33,800	
Michelle Zack	Administrative Asst.	28,600	
Michael Ferlise	Senior Citizen Bus Driver	24	/hour
Charles Cellini	Senior Citizen Bus Driver- Substitute	24	/hour
Jose Homero Fuentes	Senior Citizen Custodian	23	/hour
Kathleen Nagy DeRosa	Office Clerk	22,880	•
Margaret Koontz	Administrative Assistant	39,000	
Diane Rispoli	Alliance Coordinator/Finance Office	28	/hour
Betty Ann Stinchcomb	Payroll Specialist	42,435	•
Jessica Short	Administrative Assistant	26,000	
Margaret Dilley	Violations Clerk	27,300	
Carmella Sibilia	Violations Clerk	24	/hour
All	School Crossing Guards	21	/hour
LEVEL 2			
Donna Sarna	Administrative Assistant	66,585	
Susan DeLuise	Telecommunications Coordinator	66,585	
Nancy Pasquale	Administrative Assistant	66,585	
Diane Wolfe	Administrative Assistant	42,000	
		44,000	Effective 9/1/19
		,	
LEVEL 3			
Debbie Timko	Control Person/Office Manager	70,100	
Arlene Regan	Deputy Director of Recreation	60,000	
Kathleen Herrigel	Finance Officer Manager	77,520	
Cindy Reis	PIO – DID - Economic Development	64,475	
Marilyn Huertas	Violations Clerk	64,770	
Jessie Parisi	Deputy Court Administrator	74,180	
	•	7 1,100	

LEVEL 4

Denise Brinkofski	Deputy Clerk/Tax Collector	82,000	
Bernadette Cuccaro	Recreation Director	74,825	
Jim Johnston	Public Works Manager	123,830	
Keith Lynch	Director of Planning and Development	119,340	
Robert Gelormini	Deputy Public Works Manager	102,870	
Macrina Carra	Court Administrator 10		
LEVEL 5			
Douglas Marvin	Borough Administrator	166,200	
Wendi B. Barry	Borough Clerk/Deputy Administrator	126,000	
POLICE			
Anthony Buccelli	Police Chief	176,895	
	Special Police Officer II	25	/hour
	Special Police Officer II	25	/hour
	Special Police Officer III	25	/hour

2. There is also herein authorized to qualified personnel, upon approval of the Borough Administrator, an allowance for personal automobile use for official business reimbursement at the prevailing IRS rate.

Special Police Officer III

25 /hour

- 3. In addition to the above-stated salaries, longevity shall be paid to each listed full time employee pursuant to the terms of Section 4 of Ordinance 2017-15.
- 4. All other classified positions in the Borough of New Providence shall be Compensated in accordance with the rates of compensation established by Ordinance 2017-15 entitled "An Ordinance Fixing the Minimum and Maximum Rates of Compensation for Certain Offices and Positions of Employment Established and Maintained In and For the Borough of New Providence" and shall be paid on a bi-monthly basis or in such manner as shall be further ordered.

APPROVED, this 17th day of December, 2018.

RECORD OF VOTE

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
GENNARO	Х			
GEOFFROY	Χ			
KAPNER	Χ			
MADDEN	Χ			
MUÑOZ	Χ			
ROBINSON	Χ			
MORGAN	_	_	TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE	

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough Council held on the 17th day of December, 2018.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk